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County 
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Contact Person 

 
Email Address 

Telephone 
Number 

 
Fax Number 

 
Website/ Facebook 

Anson Grace Senior Center 189 HWY 742 
South Wadesboro, NC  
28170-9501 

Bernice Bennett bbennett@co.anson.nc.us 
 

(704) 694-6616 (704) 694-7598 www.co.anson.nc.us/CountyServic
es/SeniorServices.aspx 

 

Stanly  Stanly County Senior Center 
CENTER OF EXCELLENCE 

283 N. Third Street 
Albemarle, NC  28001-4001 

Rebecca “Becky” 
Weemhoff  
or  
Pamela Sullivan 

bweemhoff@stanlycountync.gov 
or 
psullivan@stanlycountync.gov 
 

(704) 986-3769 (704) 986-3776 www.stanlycountync.gov/senior-
services/ 
 
 

Montgomery Troy-Montgomery Senior Center  
CENTER OF EXCELLENCE 

200 Park Road  
Mailing address: 315 N. 
Main Street 
Troy, NC  27371-2708 

Theresa Thomas seniorcenter@troy.nc.us (910) 572-4464 (910) 572-6076 FACEBOOK 

Montgomery Montgomery County Council On Aging 503 Page Street 
mailing address: PO Box 
697 
Troy, NC 27371-2708 

Mike Rood mrood@embarqmail.com (910) 572-3757 (910) 572-1587 FACEBOOK 
www.montgomerycountync.com/ 
 

Moore Moore County Senior Enrichment 
Center 
CENTER OF EXCELLENCE 

8040 US HWY 15-501 
(2 miles N of Pinehurst 
Traffic Circle) 
West End, NC 27376 
mailing address: PO Box 
487, Carthage, NC 28327  

Terri Prots  
or  
Lynn Drinkwater 

tprots@moorecountync.gov 
or 
ldrinkwater@moorecountync.gov 
 

(910) 215-0900 (910) 215-0278 www.moorecountync.gov/aging 

 

 

Hoke Hoke County Senior Services 423 E. Central Avenue 
P. O. Box 637 
Raeford, NC 28376 

Mary Hollingsworth mhollingsworth@hokecounty.org 
 

910-875-8588 

 

910-875-9293 

 

www.hokecounty.org/index.aspx?
NID=197 
 
 

Scotland Scotland Place Senior Center 
Satellite of Wagram Active Living 
Center 

1210 Turnpike Road 
Mailing address: PO Box 
1668 
Laurinburg, NC  28353-
1668 

Shannon Newton scotparks@scotlandcount.org 
  

(910) 277-2550  www.scotlandcounty.org/parks-
and-recreation.aspx 

www.scotlandcounty.org/adult-
programs.aspx 
 

Scotland Scotland Parks and Recreation 1210 Turnpike Road 
Mailing address: PO Box 
1668 
Laurinburg, NC  28353-
1668 

Shannon Newton scotparks@scotlandcount.org 
  

(910) 277-2586 (910) 610-1586 
[Rec Dept] 

www.scotlandcounty.org/parks-
and-recreation.aspx 
 
www.scotlandcounty.org/adult-
programs.aspx 

Scotland Wagram Active Living Center 24441 Marlboro Street 
Wagram, NC  28396 

Kisha Williams lawilliams@scotlandcounty.org (910) 369-0686   
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